Amendment No. 2 to MOA No. 2016-0237-1T/BT

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE
NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DolT)
; AND
SANTA FE COUNTY FOR EQUIPMENT
HOSTING

THIS AMENDMENT is made and cntered into by and between New Mexico
Department of Information Technology (“DoIT”) and Santa Fe County (“County™). On
May 2. 2016. DolT and the County cntered into Memorandum of Agreement Na. 2016-
0237-1T/BT ("“MOA™) to provide tor equipment hosting in DoiT's John Simms Data
Center in Santa Fe. NM.

According 1o Article 7 of the MOA. the MOA may be amended by an instrument in
writing exccuted by the partics.

NOW. THEREFORE. THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE MOA AS FOLLOWS:

L. Article 2 paragraph A and the services table are deleted in their entirety and replaced
with the following:

A.  The compensation to be paid by the County to DoIT for equipment
hosting will be based on Dol T's published rates which are available online at
hitp://www doit.statc.nm.us/services.html and which are subject to change
dependent on annual Rate Committee approval.

2 Article 3 is amended with the following;

3. TERM
This Agreement will become etfective upon the date of the last signature
by the Parties (Effective Date) and will terminate on May 2, 2018 unless
carlier terminated pursuant to Sections 4 or 9 of this Agreement. The
County has the option to extend the Term of this Agreement in one-year
increments by providing 30 days written notice to the DolT.

All other articles of the original Agreement and Amendment No. 1 to the original
Agreement remain the same.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Parties have cxecuted this Amendment as of the date of the
signature by the required approval authorities below.

SANTA FE COUNTY

KatHerine Miller, Manager
Santa Fe County

Approved as to form:

éregory S. Shatter ; ;

Santa Fe County Attorney

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Don D. Moya. Rrector

TATE OF NEW MEXICO, DoIT

arryl M. Ekl_éy, Cabinet Secretary
Department of Information Technglogy

N it

‘Marié R. Sanchez. Generél Cupsel
Dcpartment ot Information Technology

Date: - 20 2047

Date: 7-77 - 1 Z

Date: 7'/ ?’/ /2

Date: 28 JvLY 20]) 7

dea Date:\zlcd% 272017




